Coffee County Sheriff’s Department

Administrative Staff

Steve Graves Sheriff 931-570-4430 stevegraves@coffeecountytn.org

Sandy McKinney Administrative Assistant 931-570-4015 smckinney@coffeecountytn.org

Frank Watkins Administrative Captain  931-570-4407 fwatkins@coffeecountytn.org

Donnie Thomas Transport Captain 931-723-3443 dthomas@coffeecountytn.org
Danny Ferrell Patrol Captain 931-570-4414 dthomas@coffeecountytn.org
Rodney Banks  Judicial Captain 931-570-4408 rbanks@coffeecountytn.org
Pam Freeman  Jail Administrator 931-570-4413 pfreeman@coffeecountytn.org
Rick Gentry Jail Operations Captain  931-570-4405 rgentry@coffeecountytn.org

Charles Beaty  Corrections Lieutenant  931-570-4418 cbeaty@coffeecountytn.org

Ted Holiday Training Lieutenant 931-570-4419 tholiday@coffeecountytn.org

Investigators

Doug Richardson Chief Investigator 931-570-4406 drichardson@coffeecountytn.org
Larry Floyd Sergeant Investigator 931-570-4422 Ifloyd @coffeecountytn.org
William Marcom Investigator 931-570-4423 bmarcom@coffeecountytn.org
Kelly Smith Investigator 931-570-4425 ksmith@coffeecountytn.org

Jason Dendy Investigator 931-570-4427 jdendy@coffeecountytn.org
Kerry Farrar Investigator/ Evidence Cust. 931-570-4191 kfarrar@coffeecountytn.org
James Sherrill Investigator 931-570-4404 jsherrill@coffeecountytn.org

School Resource Officers
Torey Alonso Coffee County Raider Academy

Laura Nettles Coffee County Middle School



Dare Officer

Morris Vanattia  Sergeant mvanattia@coffeecountytn.org
Lucky Knott Public Info. Officer 931-570-4433 Plo@coffeecountytn.org
Warrants

Shannon Bullion 931-570-4409 sbhullion@coffeecountytn.org
Lesley Hennessee 931-570-4410 Ihennessee @coffeecountytn.org
Receptionist 931-570-5619 931-570-4198

Laura Matlock

Angela Crowell

Doris Miller
Booking 931-570-4420 931-570-4018
Master Control 931-570-4421

Patrol Officer’s Division

Sergeants Corporals

Brian Allen Harmon Campbell
David Grosch Mike Jarvis
Dewayne Mullins Keith Raney

Brad Roberts Stephen Sharketti
Michael Smith

Sex Offender Registry

Valeria Uselton 931-570-5859



Deputies

Carey Baldwin Wade Bassett
Eric Clem ' Jennifer Curbow
Jeremy David Antonio Frost
Nick Graham . Shaun Greene
Cody Lendley : Lee Marcom
Andy Neesmith Brandon Reed
Joey Ricco Michael Sharp
Blake Simmons Kevin Smith
Charles Taylor Benjamin Sneed

Eva Villegas



